1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

01/23/23 REVISOR CKM/AD 23-02761

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: PUTNAM)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/02/2023 597 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy
See HF670
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1156

relating to arts and cultural heritage; appropriating money for Great River Children's

Museum.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; GREAT RIVER CHILDREN'S MUSEUM.

$372,000 in fiscal year 2024 and $88,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the

arts and cultural heritage fund to the Board of Directors of the Minnesota Humanities Center

for a grant to the Great River Children's Museum.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

