23-02761

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 1156

(SENATE AUTH	IORS: PUTN	IAM)
DATE 02/02/2023	D-PG 597	OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy See HF670

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to arts and cultural heritage; appropriating money for Great River Children's Museum.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; GREAT RIVER CHILDREN'S MUSEUM.
1.6	\$372,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$88,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the
1.7	arts and cultural heritage fund to the Board of Directors of the Minnesota Humanities Center
1.8	for a grant to the Great River Children's Museum.